

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court [Spl. Court under POCSO Act], Purulia.
Sessions (Spl.) Case No.44 of 2022
[Bandwan P.S. Case No.54, dt.12.07.2022, U/s.6, POCSO Act]

Or. No.15
Dt.31.01.23

Accused Kalipada Tudu is not produced today from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present. Ld. Advocate Mr. Nabin Kr. Sao appointed by DLSA, Purulia for said accused person is present.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from J.C. and for consideration of charge.

Case record shows that on the last date on 01.12.2022 said accused was not produced from **Purulia District Correctional Home** and that the superintendent of said Correctional Home informed this court by Letter No.2647/AD dt.01.12.2022 that said accused Kalipada Tudu was admitted at Sammilani Medical College and Hospital, Bankura for facility of better medical treatment.

Today neither said accused person has been produced from J.C nor any information has been received from the Superintendent of said Correctional Home for non-production of said accused person.

Considered.

Accordingly, **Superintendent of Purulia District Correctional Home is hereby directed to submit report as to why said accused Kalipada Tudu has not been produced today before this court from J.C.**

To 04.03.2023 for production of accused Kalipada Tudu from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Superintendent of Purulia District Correctional Home is hereby further directed to produce said accused Kalipada Tudu has before this court on the next date if said accused is medically fit.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Purulia District Correctional Home for information and for taking necessary steps.

D/c. by me
Judge

ADJ, 2nd Court, Purulia.
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]
J.O. Code : WB00673.