

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court [Spl. Court under POCSO Act], Purulia.
Sessions (Spl.) Case No.44 of 2022

Sessions Trial No.166 of 2023

[Bandwan P.S. Case No.54, dt.12.07.2022, U/s.6, POCSO Act

State – Vs. -Kalipada Tudu.

... Accused person.

Charge U/s.6 of the POCSO Act r/w S.376 IPC

Or. No.01

Dt.11.10.23

Accused Kalipada Tudu is produced today from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and for consideration of charge. The case record is taken up accordingly.

Perused the materials on record as well as on the C.D.
Heard both the sides. Considered.

Learned PP-in-charge has opened the prosecution case and has submitted that there are sufficient materials in the C.D to frame Charge U/s.6 of the POCSO Act r/w S.376 IPC against the accused person.

Considering the materials in the C.D and considering the submissions of both the sides, I am of the considered opinion that there are sufficient prima facie materials in the C.D against the present accused person to frame Charge U/s.6 of the POCSO Act r/w S.376 IPC against him.

Accordingly, charge U/s.6 of the POCSO r/w S.376 IPC Act is hereby framed against the accused person in a separate sheet.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the present accused person in Bengali to which the said accused person has pleaded not guilty by saying “ ”
and has claimed for trial.

The following dates have been fixed for evidence for the prosecution witnesses.

Contd.

In the Court of A.D.J, 2nd Court [Spl. Court under POCSO Act], Purulia.

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.44 of 2022

Sessions Trial No.166 of 2023

[Bandwan P.S. Case No.54, dt.12.07.2022, U/s.6, POCSO Act

Contd.Or. No.01

Dt.11.10.23

**To 28.02.2024, 29.02.2024 and 01.03.2024 for evidence
from prosecution side.**

Prosecution is hereby directed to produce the witnesses
and the seized Alamats, if any, on the next dates.

**The sole accused person namely Kalipada Tudu is hereby
remanded to J.C. till next date.**

D/c. by me

Judge

ADJ, 2nd Court, Purulia.
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]
J.O. Code : WB00673.

Contd.