

S.C (Spl) Case No. 44 of 2022

Ord. No. 09
Dt. 03.07.2024

Sole accused person namely **Kalipada Tudu** is produce from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present today.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and for evidence from the prosecution side.

No witness is present today.

Ld,Lawyer for the accused has filed a petition and prayed for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Consider. Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Todate(**04/07/24**)for production of the accused person and for evidence from the prosecution side.

The prosecution is to produce the witness on the next date.

Prosecution is directed to produce the seized Alamats if any, on the next date.

Accused person Kalipada Tudu is hereby remanded to J.C till the next date.

D/C